#### 503797824 04/25/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3844471

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKINORI NAKASHIMA	04/20/2016
NOBUTAKA KANEKO	04/20/2016
YOSHIYA MIYAZAKI	04/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8333	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15137438	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 748-5902

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KENEALY VAIDYA LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5046-0049	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. KENEALY	
SIGNATURE:	/david j. kenealy/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038510 FRAME: 0866 503797824

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (herei	RATION of the sum of One Dollar (s inafter, "ASSIGNOR") by . <i>Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S</i> ))	\$1.00), a	and of other good and valuabl	e consideration paid to the undersigned
	RPORATION			
	-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1	ሰ <b>ደ</b> _ጽኆና	R lanan	000000x-0000000v-v000000v-v00000x0000v-v0000v0000v
· Julius (TEEDON )			va Aahan	
		~		
*			;xx	
v000000000000				
AAAAAAA	GOOD WOOD WATER TO STANK THE STANK T		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
(hereinafter, "ASS ASSIGNEE the en (Title of Invention)	tire and exclusive right, title and intrre	by ackno	wledged, the undersigned ASSIC invention entitled	INOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ELECTRICA	L CONNECTION BOX AND	WIRE	HARNESS	
relating to Internati executed on even d	ional Patent Application <u>PCT/JP</u> ate herewith or, if not so executed, was	81	_ and/or for which application f	by Letters Patent of the United States was
(a), executed on		<b>.</b>	(Insert date of execution of app	olication, if not concurrent)
(b) filled on	April 25, 2016	,		-
Serial No.	15 / 137,438	<del></del>	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
The ASSENOR which the ASSENOR which the ASSENIT including in the pre- reexamination, or practices and the include but n	sions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, capter(s), when requested by said ASS EE may deem necessary, desirable or e paration and prosecution of said applicable oblic use proceeding, and in any litigation to be limited to executing all papers.	oon, for t , "said ap SIGNEE expedient extion(s) son or oth	he full term or terms for which the plication(s) and Letters Patent(s) and Letters Patent(s) and without charge to but at the t, for securing, maintaining and e and the issuance of said Letters For level processing which may a level processing which may a	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and )").  expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforming protection for said invention.
rwom testumeny, an	id obtaining and producing evidence.  THEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)			
1) Akin	rori Napashina		dnori NAKASHIMA	
00 1-	(Signature)		· (Type Name)	April 20, 20, 6
2) <u>"Nobutas</u>	er Keneka-	N	obutaka KANEKO	April 20, 2016 (Date)
. 9. l	(Signature)	·	(Type Nane)	
5) <u>Joseph</u>	(Signards)	X	oshiya MIYAZAKI (T)ps Name)	Opril 20, 2016
4)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
5)			1-yy Crammy	(de see see s
	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)